
Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Virginia Tech (5-12-0) vs. Clemson (4-2,2-2)
Date: Oct 06, 2007 • Site: Clemson, SC • Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 82000

Score by Quarters
Virginia Tech

1 2 3 4 Total
17 14 0 10 41

Clemson 0 8 0 15 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play
V-H1st 13:50 VT - Parker, DJ 32 yd interception return (Dunlevy, J kick)

06;1,i;:;y VTTDuriJevv^ d:32:Vd field goal
04:48 VT - Royal, E 82 yd punt return (Dunlevy, J kick)

2nd 07:4:6 : ,CD s
06:59 VT - Harris, V 100 yd kickoff return (Dunlevy. J kick)
03:36 CD - Merling, P safety
02:17 VT - Harper, J 21 yd pass from Taylor, T (Dunlevy, J kick), 5-49 0:52
00:07 ,.. CU‘ Buchhdlz, M: 30 yd field goall1:0r57;2:10

4th 14:12 CD - Grisham, T 3 yd pass from Harper,  C(Buchholz, M kick), 14-87 4-58
07:10 VT-Dunlevy,J 47 yd field goal, 7-58 3 17 ,
04:29 CL) - Kelly, A 18 yd pass from Harper, C (Grisham, T pass from Harper, C), 9-64 2-41
00:50 VT - Ore, B 2 yd run (Dunlevy, J kick), 8-42 3:39

c •:

7-0

10-0

17-0

17-3

24-3

24-5

31 -5

'■■ii oi-s
31 -15
34-15
34-23

: ' '::-4T-:23"

Kickoff time: 6:04 PM • End of Game: 9:57 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:53
Officials: Referee: Tom DeJoseph; Umpire: Keith Roden; Linesman: John Busch-
Line judge: Jack Weiland; Back judge: Ron Boyd; Field judge: Mike Cullin;
Side judge: Vincent Parker; Scorer: Chris Nash;
Temperature: 82 • Wind: E 8mph • Weather: Partly Cloudy



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

VT CU
FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Rushing Touchdowns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

CompletionS-AttemptSrInt /
Average Per Attempt
Average Per eompletion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS
Total offense plays
Average Gain PeriPlay

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties; Number-Yards
PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt
Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+ Yards

Touchbacks

Fair catch

KICKOFFS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Kickoff
Net Yards Per Kickoff
Touchbacks

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD
Average Per Return

Kickoff returns- Number-Yds-TD
Average Per Return

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD

Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

4th Quarter

Third-Down Conversibris ■ L

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances
Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAT Kicks

Field Goals

9 20

5 1

4 18

0 1

154 8

41 23

3.8 0.3

1  0

170 45

16 37
65 372

7-14-0 38-67-2

4.6 5.6

9.3 9.8

1 2

219 380

55 90

4.0 4.2

3-0 2-1

6-52 7-53

7-3368-371

46.4 48:0

32.0 30.0

■2:-' :.S.1
4 3
3 0
0 1

9-551 4-261
61.2 65.2
47,1 27.2

2 0
4-126-1 4-55-0

31.5 13.8
4-152-1 6-87-0

38.0 14.5
2-32-1

0-0-0
. . 0
27:16

0-0-0
O-d-0

:o
32:44

8;^6:05
5:21 9:39
6:38 8:22
9:12 5:48

3 of 14
Oof 0 3 of 5

2-2 - 4-5
4-24 2-6

m
2-2 2-2



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Clemson
Virginia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq
15 126 8 118 0 52 7 9
23 42 7 35 1 9 1.5
3  2 1 1 0 2 0.3

41 170 16 154 1 52 3.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq
^io i =
6  9 6

11 26 30

9  0 5 1.5
3  0 5 0.5
-4 0 7 -0

T aylor, T
Ore, B

Davis, J
Spiller, C
Harper, C ,4

8  0 7 0.3

Lewis, K

T otals
Totals 23 45 37

Passing C-A-i Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
38-66-2 372 2 32 4

0  0 00-1-0 0

Taylor, T 7-14-0 65 1 22 2 Harper, C
TEAM

Totals 7-14-0 65 1 22 2

Totals 38-67-2 372 2 32 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

3  33 1 21
Receiving No. Yards TD Long

11 174 1

11 100 1

6  29 0
5  44 0 21

2  18 0

5  0

2  0
38 372 2 32

32

27

10

11
2 4

1 2

Harper, J
Hyman, J

Morgan, J
Ore, B

Kelly, A

Grisham, T
Spiller, C
Ashe, T

Harris, L
Davis, J
Linthicum, B

2 31 0 22

4  0

-3 p
4

0

1

1

Totals 7  65 1 22

Totals

Punting No. Yds Avg Long in20 TB
8  371 46.4 57 2  3

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
7  336 48.0 52 1 0

Bowden, B
L Maners, J

Totals 8  371 46.4 57 2  3 Totals 7  336 48.0 52 1  0

Punt Kickoff

No Yds Lg
intercept

No Yds Lg

0  0 0

1  0 0

0  0 0

1  32 32

Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

Returns No Yds Lg Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lo
Royal, E
Harris, V
Morgan, J
Parker, DJ

3 117 82

1  9 9

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

1  100 100

3  52 34

0  0 0

Spiller, C
Linthicum, B
Palmer, M

4  55 38

0  0 0

0  0 0

4  69 30

1  7 7

1  11 11
Totals 4  55 38 6  87 30 0  0 0Totals 4 126 82 4 152 100 2  32 32

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist ResultDunlevy, J
Dunlevy, J

1st 06:11 32 yards Good
4th 07:10 47 yards Good

Buchholz, M
Buchholz, M

2nd 07:16

2nd 00:07

33 yards Good
30 yards Good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avq TB OB

8  503 62.9 2 0

48 48.0 0 01

Kickoffs No. Yards Avq TB OB
2

Develll, J

Bowden, B
Buchholz, M 61 65.2 0, 0

All-purpose Run Rev KR PR |R Total
118 0 0 0 0 m
0  0 0 117 0 117
0  0 100 9 0 109

0  4 52 0 0 56

All-purpose Run Rev KR PR |R Total
Taylor, T
Royal, E

Harris, V
Morgan, J

Kelly, A

Spiller, C
Grisham, T
Ashe, T

0  174 0 0, 0
3  29 69 55
0  100 0 0

0  44 0 0 0

0

174

 156
0  100

44

FUMBLES: Virginia Tech-Ore, B 2-0; Taylor, T 1-0. Clemson-Davis, J 1-0; Harper, C 1-1.



Virginia Tech vs. Clemson
Clemson Memorial Stadium

Saturday, Oct 6,2007
First Quarter

Va. Tech Captains; Eddie Royal, Xavier Adibi, Barry Booker. Duane Brown
Clemson Captains: Jimmy Maners, Brandon Pilgrim, Rashaad Jackson
Virginia Tech wins the toss and defers to the second half. VPI will kick off and defend the East goal.

Develll kcks off... Spiller returns from the CD 4 to the CU19,15 yards
1-10CU19RH Davis around right end for 2

Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding, no play
Harper passes incomplete over the middle to Spiller
Harper completes shovel pass to Davis for 1, fumble recovered by Davis
Harper pass intercepted by Parker, returned 32 yards for a TD
Dunlevy kicks the extra point
VIRGINIA TECH 7, CLEMSON 0

1-20 CU 9 RH

2-20 CU 9 RH

3-20 CU 9 RH

PBU by Parker

13;50 remaining

Develll kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

1-10 CU 20 M

2-5 CU 25 LH

3-3 CU 27 LH

4-9 CU 21 LH

Spiller off left tackle for 5
Spiller around left end for 2
Spiller around left end for loss of 6
Maners punts 39, out of run
Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal formation

O.Martin, Parker
Adibi

Adibi

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 12:13

1-10VT45RH

2-9 VT 46 RH

3-5 50 RH

4-5 50 RH

Taylor scrambles, fumbles, gain of 1, Shuman recovers the fumble
Taylor around right end for 4
Taylor passes incomplete on the right side to Wheeler
Bowden punts 50 yards into the end zone

Watkins

CLEMSON BALL 10:33

1-10 CU 20 M

1-15 CU 15 M

2-8 CU 22 LH

3-4 CU 26 LH

4-4 CU 26 LH

Clemson penalized 5 yards for false start
Harper around left end for 7
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Davis for 4
Harper passes incomplete on the right flat to Ford
Maners punts 49, Royal returns from the VT 25 to the CU 42, 33 yards

Chancellor

Adibi

PBU by Harris

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 9:02

1-10CU42RH

2-10CU42LH

1-10 CU 20 RH

2-9 CU 19 LH

3-5 CU 15 LH

44 CU 14 RH

Ore around left end for 0

Taylor passes complete on the right side to Hyman for 22
Ore around left end for 1

Taylor passes complete on the left sideline to Morgan for 4
Taylor around right end for 1
Dunlevy kicks a 32-yard field goal
6 plays. 28 yards, 2:51 elapsed
VIRGINIA TECH 10, CLEMSON 0

Watkins

Hamlin

Hamlin

Butler

Chancellor, Watkins
6:11 remaining

FIRST DOWN PASS

>

Develli kicks off...

1-10 CU 30 LH

2-10 CU SOM

3-10 CU 30 M

4-10 CU 30 M

Spiller returns from the goal line to the CU 30,30 yards
Spiller up the middle for 0
Harper passes incomplete down the right sideline to Kelly
Harper passes incomplete on the right side to Palmer
Maners punts 52, Royal returns from the VT 18 for  a TD, 82 yards
Dunlevy kicks the extra point
VIRGINIA TECH 17, CLEMSON 0

O.Martin

4:48 remaining

Develli kicks off into the enc zone for a touchback

1-10 CU 20 M

2-12CU18LH

3-12CU18LH

4-5 CU 25 LH

Harper passes complete on the left flat to Grisham for loss of 2
Harper scrambles, throw the ball away out of bounds
Harper passes complete on the left side to Spiller for 7
Maners punts 51, Royal returns from the VT 24 to the end zone, 2 yard return after the penalty
Virginia Tech penalized 10 yards for illegal block in the back

Flowers

Adibi

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 2:48

1-10VT16LH Ore off left tackle for 2 Merling



2-8VT18LH

3-8VT18LH

4-8 VT18LH

Taylor passes incomplete to the right for Harper, pressure by Harper
Taylor passes incomplete to the right, pressure by Sapp
Bowden punts 57, Spiller returns from the CD 25 to the CU 39
Clemson penalized 15 yards for personal foul

CLEMSON BALL 1:37

1-10CU24RH I

2-10CU24M I

3-3 CU 31 M I

Davis up the middle forO
Harper passes complete over the middle to Ashe for 7
Harper pass broken up by Hall, intercepted by Harris

Booker, Hall

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 0:23

1-10 CU 46 RH Taylor scrambles left for 13 Sapp, Jackson FIRST DOWN RUSH

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER VIRGINIA TECH 17, CLEMSON 0

t



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

VT CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS(NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Retums-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Retums-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Losf

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

31 8

5 8

17-45 12-6

53 153

9-4-0

26-98

36-22-2

48-159

0-0 0-0

4-126

2-106

2-32

4-44.2

2-52

4-69

0-0

6-47.5

2-12-0

4-35 5-41

11:26 16:34
Oof 6

OofO

2 of 12

r Oof 0-
1-1 2-2

Virginia Tech Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq
8  43 5 38 0 14 4.8

9  10 3 7 0 2 0.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
4  13 9 4 0 7 1.0
6  9 6 3 0 5 0.5
2  0 1 -1 0 0 -0.5

Tayior, T
Ore, B

Harper, C
Spiller, C
Davis, J

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
4-9-0 53 1 22 1

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
153 0 21 1

0  0 0 0

No. Yards TD Long
6  36 0 18

6  19 0

4  41 0 21
3  41 0 16

22-35-2

0-1-0

8

Taylor, T Harper, C
TEAM

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving
Harper, J
Hyman, J
Morgan, J

2 27 1 21 Grisham, T
1 22 0 22

4  0 4

Spiller, C
Ashe, T
Kelly, A

1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avq Long In20 TB
6  285 47.5 52 1 0Bowden, B 4  177 44.2 57 1 1 Maners, J

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

3  117 1 82

9  01 9

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
2  52 0 38Royal, E

Harris, V
Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
6  0

1  100 1 100

1 6

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
4  69 0 30Morgan, J

Harris, V
Spiller, C

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Adibi, X

Hall, V

Martin, O
Chancellor, K

8-0 8 0.0 2.0 Watkins, N

Sapp, R
Clemons, C
Jackson, Ra

3-2 5 0.0 0.0
5-2 7 0.0 1.0 4-0 4 1.0 1.0
4-2 6 0.0 0.0 3-1 0.0 0.0
4-0 4 0.0 0.0 1-2 3 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play
V-H

1st 13:50

06:11

04:48

2nd 07:16

06:59

■03,36
02:17
00:07

VT - Parker, DJ 32 yd interception return (Dunlevy, J kick)
VT - Dunlevy. J 32 yd field goal. 6-26 2,51
VT - Royal, E 82 yd punt return (Dunlevy, J kick)
CU - Buchholz, M 33 yd field goal, 10-41 2 57
VT - Harris, V 100 yd kickoff return (Dunlevy, J kick)
CU - Merling, P safety
VT - Harper, J 21 yd pass from Taylor^^ T (Dunlevy, J kick), 5-49 0:52
Cij - Buchholz, M 30 ydfield goal, 1t-57 2 10 '

7-0
10-0
17-0
17-3
24-3
24-5
31-5

■  ■ ;3T-8^



Virginia Tech vs. Clemson
Second Quarter

1-10 CU 33 LH

1-15 CU 38 LH

2-13 CU 36 RH

3-13 CU 36 RH

4-13 CU 36 RH

Virginia Tech penalized 5 yards for false start
Ore off right tackle for 2
Taylor passes incomplete over the middle to Hyman, pressure by Jackson
Ore off right tackle for 0
Bowden punts 31 yards, downed at the CU 5

Clay

Clay, Jackson

CLEMSON BALL 13;21

1-10CU5LH Spiller off right guard fori
Virginia Tech penalized 5 yards for offsides
Spiller off left tackle forO
Harper passes complete on the right flat to Grisham for 1
Clemson penalized 6 yards for holding
Spiller up the middle for 2
Harper scrambles right for 2
Manors punts 45, Harris returns from the VT 46 to the CU 45,9 yards

1-5 CU 10 LH

2-5 CU10LH
Powell, Ellis

2-10 CU 5 RH

3-8 CU 7 RH

4-6 CU 9 RH

O.Martin

Adibi

VIRGINIATECH BALL 11:25
1-10CU45LH

2-10 CU 45 LH

3-13CU48RH

4-9 CU 44 LH

Taylor passes incomplete to Hyman at the goal line
Ore around right end for loss of 3
Taylor scrambles left for 4
Bowden punts 39, Spiller returns from the CU 5 to the CU 43,38 yards

PBU by Chancellor
McDaniel

Cooper

CLEMSONM BALL 10:13
1-10CU43LH

2-11CU42LH
3-7 CU 46 LH

1-10VT40LH

2-10VT40LH

1-10VT24LH

1-10VT13M

2-10VT13M

3-13VT16RH

4-13VT16RH

Davis around left end for loss of 1

Harper around left end for 4
Harper passes complete on the left side to Kelly for 14
Harper passes incomplete on the left sideline to Dye
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Rally for 16
Harper passes complete on the right slant to Harris for 11
Harper passes incomplete out of bounds to Kelly
Harper passes complete on the right flat to Ashe for loss of 3
Harper passes incomplete ot Kelly on the right side of the end zone
Buchholz kicks a 33-yard field goal
10 plays, 41 yards, 2:57 elapsed
VIRGINIATECH 17, CLEMSON 3

Hall

Brown

Chancellor FIRST DOWN PASS
PBU by Flowers
Chancellor FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

Flowers

7:16 remaining

Buchholz kicks off Harris from the goral line to the Clemson end zone for a TD
Dunlevy kicks the extra point
VIRGINIA TECH 24, CLEMSON 3

6:59 remaining

Develli kicks off into the end zone for a touchback
1-10 CU 20 M

2-2 CU 28 RH

1-10CU44M

2-11CU43M

3-5 CU 49 LH

4-5 CU49LH

Harper passes complete on the right side to Grisham for 8
Harper passes complete over the middle to Ashe for 16
Harper completes shovel pass to Spiller for loss of 1
Harper passes complete on the left side to Grisham for 6
Harper passes incomplete over the middle to Palmer, pressure by Robertson
Manors punts 49, the ball is downed at the VT 2

Parker

Chancellor

Powell

Carmichael

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 4:50

1-10VT2RH
2-9 VT 3 RH

3-7VT5RH

Ore up the middle for 1
Ore off right guard for 2
Taylor sacked in the end zone for a safety, loss of 5
VIRGINIA TECH 24, CLEMSON 5

Scott, Jackson
Vincent

Merling, Sapp 3:36 remaining

Bowden punts, Spiller returns from the CU 32 to the CU 47,15 yards
1-10CU47LH

1-10VT42LH

Harper passes complete on the left sideline to Keliy for 11
Harper sacked, fumble caused by Ellis, recovered by Ellis, loss of 9

Chancellor FIRST DOWN PASS

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 3:09

1-10CU49RH

2-4CU43RH

1-10 CU 37 RH

Taylor scrambles around right end for 6
Taylor passes complete on the right flat to Harper for 6
Ore around left end for 2, fumbles, Morgan recovers at the 35

Vincent

Butler FIRST DOWN PASS
Billie



2-8 CU 35 LH

1-10 CU 21 RH

Taylor scrambles around right end for 14
Taylor passes complete over the middle to Harperfor21 and a TD
Dunievy kicks the extra point
5 plays, 49 yards, 0:52 elapsed
Virginia Tech will be penalized 15yards on the kickoff for excessive celebration
VIRGINIA TECH 31,CLEMSON5

Clemons FIRST DOWN RUSH
FIRST DOWN PASS

2:17 remaining

Develli kicks off... Spiller returns from the CU 21 to the CU 30, 9 yards
1-10 CU 30 RH

2-5 CU 35 LH

1-10 CU 41 RH

2-2 CU 49 LH

1-10 VT 30 LH

2-11VT31 LH

1-10VT13RH

2-10VT13RH

3-10VT13RH

4-10VT13RH

Harper passes complete on the left flat to Grisham for 5
Harper passes complete on the right flat to Spiller for 6
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Spiller for 8
Harper passes complete over the middle to Ashe for 21
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Spiller for loss of 1
Harper passes complete over the middle to Grisham for 18
Harper spikes the ball to stop the clock
Harper passes incomplete over the middle, pressure by Thompson
Harper passes incomplete to Kelly in the end zone
Buchholz kicks a 30-yard field goal
11 plays, 57 yards, 2:10 elapsed
VIRGINIA TECH 31, CLEMSON 8

Hall

Hall FIRST DOWN PASS
Hall

FIRST DOWN PASS
AdIbl

Parker FIRST DOWN PASS

0:07 remaining

Buchholz kicks off J.Moran returns from the VT 19 to the VT 25,6 yards

VIRGINIA TECH 31, CLEMSON 8END OF THE FIRST HALF



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

VT CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time ■ ■

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

31 8

5 8

17-45 12-6

53 153

9-4-0 35-21-2

47-15926-98

0-0 0-0

4-126

2-106

2-32

4-44.2

2-52

4-69

0-0

6-47.5

, 2-0 V,,::::,2-1.
4-35 5-41

;  11:26 ■ : 18:34

1 of 11

,  Q of o: ;

Oof 6

1-1 2-2

Virginia Tech Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq
8  43 5 38 0 14 4.8
9  10 3 7 0 2 0.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq
4  13 9 4 0 7 1.0Tayior, T

Ore, B
Harper, C
Spiller, C

Davis, J
6  9 6 3 0 5 0.5
2  0 1 -1 0 0 -0.5

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
53 1 22 1

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
153 0 21 1

0  0 0 0

No. Yards TD Long

6  36 0 18

5  19 0

4  41 0 21

3  41 0 16

21-34-2

0-1-0

8

Taylor, T 4-9-0 Harper, C
TEAM

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving
Harper, J

Hyman, J
Morgan, J

2 27 1 21 Grisham, T

Spiller, C
Ashe, T
Kelly, A

1 22 0 22

4  0 41

Punting No. Yds Avg Long ln20 TB
4  177 44.2 57 1  1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long ln20 TB
6Bowden, B Maners, J  285 47.5 52 1  0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

3  117 1 82

9  01 9

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  52 0 38Royal, E
Harris, V

Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
6  0

1  100 1 100

1 6

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
4  69 0 30Morgan, J

Harris, V
Spiller, C

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Adibi, X
Hall, V

Martin, O
Chancellor, K

7-0 7 0.0 2.0 Watkins, N
Sapp, R
Clemons, C
Jackson, Ra

3-2 5 0.0 0.0
5-2 7 0.0 1.0 4-0 4 1.0 1.0
4-2 6 0.0 0.0 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
4-0 4 0.0 0.0 1-2 3 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:50

06:11

04:48

2nd 07:16

06:59

03:36 CU - Merling, P safety
02:17 VT - Harper, J 21 yd pass from Taylor, T (Dunlevy, j kick), 5-49 0:52
00:07- CU -Buchhofc M 30 yd field goal; 10J572:S^^^

VT - Parker, DJ 32 yd interception return (Dunlevy, J kick)
VT - Dunlevy, J 32 yd field goal, 6-26 2 51
VT - Royal, E 82 yd punt return (Dunlevy, J kick)
CU - Buchholz, M 33 yd field goal, 10-41 2:57
VT - Hams, V 100 yd kickoff return (Dunlevy, J kick)

7-0

'  10-0

17-0

17-3

24-3

24-5

31-5



Halftime Game Notes

Virginia Tech vs. Clemson * Oct. 6, 2007

•  D.J. Parker recorded a 32-yard interception for  a touchdown in the first quarter. It was his third
career interception, the first returned for a score. He also had a 78-yard blocked field goal return in
2005 against Georgia Tech for a touchdown. Under head coach Frank Beamer, the defense has
scored 72 touchdowns, with 46 coming on pass interceptions. He becomes the 28* player under
Beamer to score at least two career touchdowns on defense or special teams.

•  Eddie Royal’s 82-yard yard punt return for a touchdown tied for the third-longest in school
histoiy. Frank Loria had a 95-yard return in 1967, Andre Davis had a 87-yarder in 2000 and Bob
Schweickert had an 82-yarder in 1963.

•  The return for a score was the second this year for Royal as he returned one against William &
Mary. It is also the third punt return for a touchdown in his career as he had one against Duke last
year. With his first-half total of 117 yards, he now has 1,174 for his career, moving him into third
place on the ACC’s all-time list. He trails NC State’s Ledel George (1,191) and Maryland’s Steve
Suter (1,271).

•  It’s the second game this year Tech has scored both a defensive and special team touchdown
(William & Mary - punt return by Royal, interception return by Flowers). Tech now has six non-
offensive touchdowns this year.

•  Victor “Macho” Harris recorded his sixth career interception and second of the season. He later
returned a kickoff 100 yards for a touchdown, the first of his career that way. He also has two
interception returns for scores for his career. The 100-yard return ties the longest in school history
as Larry Fallen returned one 100 yards in 1978 at Clemson.

•  The last Tech player to return a kickoff for a touchdown was Mike Imoh, who returned a kick 91
yards against UConn in 2003.

•  The last time Tech scored three non-offensive touchdowns in a game was in 2005 against Georgia
Tech when Xavier Adibi and Chris Ellis had interception returns and Parker returned the blocked
field goal. The last time Tech had three non-offensive touchdowns three different ways was
against Cincinnati in 2003 when Imoh returned a kickoff for a score, Eric Green had an
interception return for a touchdown and Chris Clifton returned a blocked punt for a score.

•  The last safety by a Tech opponent was last year against Boston College when a high snap was
recovered in the end zone.

•  This is the first time under head coach Frank Beamer that Tech has returned a punt and a kickoff
for touchdowns in the same game.

•  The scores were the 61“*, 62"^ and 63"* non-offensive touchdowns, respectively, for the Hokies
since the start of the 1999 season, extending their lead over Miami (59) for the most in the country
during that span.

•  The touchdown reception by Justin Harper is the first by any Tech wide receiver this season.

•  Tech will travel to Durham next Saturday for a noon contest against Duke. Lincoln Financial
SportsTIaycom will have the coverage. The Hokies beat the Blue Devils 36-0 last year at
Blacksburg and the series is tied 7-7.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Halftime)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Ciemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time Hovtf lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

VT 1st COO 13:50 interception
Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

interception
Punt

COO 13:50 ‘TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0

3 - 5

6 - 28

0 - 0

3 - 2

4 - 10

3 - 1

0:00
VT V45 12:13

C42 09:02

COO 04:48

VI6 02:48

C46 00:23

C45 11:25

COO 06:59 Kickoff .

V02 04:50 Punt

C49 03:09 ■ ^ ' ̂Fumble v
V25 00:07 Kickoff

V50 10:33

06:11

04:48

01:37

C36 13;21

10:13

06:59

03:36

:02vi7? ’ ■ 7 ‘TOUCHDOWN
00:00

Punt

Cl 4 ‘FIELD GOAL

‘TOUCHDOWNCOO

VI8 Punt

Punt

C44 Punt

COO ‘TOUCHDOWN

‘SAFETYVOO

OOP
V25 End of haif

1:40
VT 2:51
VT 0:00
VT 1:11
VT 2:02
VT 2nd 1:12
VT 0 ::P: 0:00
VT 3 - (2)

: 5 7 49 0:52

0 - 0

1:14

0:07

VT 7

VT

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Virginia Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession
3rd down conversions

06:05 05:21 11:26 11:26

0-3 0-3 0-6 0-6
Average field position
4th down conversions

V43 V46 V45 V45

0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU 1st Cl 9 15:00 Kickoff

G20
CIO 13:50 Interception .  .3 - (9)

3 - 6

1:10
CU C21 12.13 Punt

C26 09:02 Punt

1:37;
CU C20 10:33

06:1T7 ; Kickoff
04:48

Punt

Kickoff

v:Punt7

Punt

Interception
Punt

1:31
CUT' C30 G30:v ; :;; 04:48

02:48C25

:3;7,07.,: - 4:23
3 - 5

3 - 7

4 - 4

2:00

1:14

1:56

CU C20

JPurit:- ; ■CU C24 v 0l;-37 G31 00:23

11:25

Vl:p 07:1t: ‘F1ELDG04L:
04:50

(S4P :;7 03:09^^ - Fumble
00:07

COO

C49 Punt

VI3 ‘FIELD GOAL

CU 2nd C05 13:21 Punt

GU„:: C43-. imp;
06:59

C47;7"7 03:367
02:17

C20

C30

;-;Puht 7
Kickoff

■ Kickoff :7;7
Kickoff

10 - 41 2:57
5 - 29

'.'2.- :2- '
10 - 57

2:09

0:27

2:10

CU

CU

CU

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

08:55 09:39 18:34 18:34

0-6 1-5 1-11 1-11

C22 C29 C25 C25

0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Halftime)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Ciemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time Ho\a' lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOP
Team Qtr

CU 1st Cl 9 15:00 Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Punt :

Punt

Interception
Punt

C45 11:25 Punt

C43 10:13 Punt

COO 06:59 Kickoff

C20 06:59

V02 04:50

C47 03:36

049^^^^"^^^^^^^^^^ Fumble

C30 02:17 Kickoff

V25 00:07 Kickoff

COO 13:50

C20 13:50

V45 12:13

C20 10:33

C42 09:02

C30 06:11

COO 04:48

C20 04:48

V16 02:48

C24 01:37

C46 00:23

C05 13:21

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

CIO 13:50 Interception
COO 13:50 ‘TOUCHDOWN

C21 12:13 Punt

V50 10:33

C26 09:02

C14 06:11 ‘FIELDGOAL
C30 04:48 Punt

COO 04:48 ‘TOUCHDOWN
C25 02:48

V18 01;37 Punt
C31 00:23

Punt

Punt

Punt

Interception

3 - (9)
0 - 0

3 - 1

3 - 5

3 - 6

6 - 28

3 - 0

0-0

3 - 5

3- 2

3 - 7

4 - 10 2:02

4 - 4

3-1

10 - 41

0-0 0:00

5 - 29

3 - (2) : y ,1:14
2 - 2

: 5 - 49 :.

10 - 57

0  0 : : 0:07

1:10

0:00

1:37

1:40

1:31

2:51

1:23

0:00

2:00

Till
1:14

1:56

1:12

2:57

2:09

0:27

L 0:52
2:10

VT

CU

VT

CU

VT

CU

VT

CU

VT

CU

G36 13:21 PuntVT

CU 2nd C09 11:25

10:13

07:16

COOi - 06:59
04:50

03:36

C44

V16

C49

VOO

Punt
VT

Punt
CU ‘FIELD GOAL

‘TOUCHDOWNVT

CU Punt
VT ‘SAFETY

Fumble

‘TOUCHDOWN
‘FIELD GOAL

End of half

CU C49 03:09

COO 02:17
VI3 00:07

V25 1 00:00

VT

CU

VT



Virginia Tech vs. Clemson
Third Quarter

Buchholz kicks off... Morgan returns from the goal line to the VT 34
1-10VT34M

2-9 VT 35 LH

3-5 VT 39 LH

1-10 VT 48 RH

50 RH

3-3 CU45M

4-3 CU 45 LH

Ore off left tackle fori

Ore up the middle for 4
Taylorpasses complete over the middle to Hy

2-8

Vincent

man for9
Ore off right guard for 2
Taylor around left end for 5
Ore around left end for 0

Bowden punts 45 into the end zone for a touchback

Billie

Hamlin FIRST DOWN PASS
Billie

Billie

Chancellor

CLEMSON BALL 11:11

1-10 CU 20 RH Davis starts right, cuts back around left end for4
Virginia Tech penalized 5 yards for face mask
Harper around left end for 0
Davis up the middle for 5
Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Ashe for 3
Harper passes complete on the right side to Grisham for 13
Harper sacked for a loss of 6
Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Kelly for 11
Harper pass broken up at the line by O.Martin
Maners punts Harper passes incomplete on the right sideline to Ashe

C. Martin

1-1 CU 29 LH

2-1 CU 29 LH

1-10 CU 34 LH

2-7 CU 37 RH

1-10 50 RH

2-16CU44RH

3-5VT45RH

4-5VT45 RH

Chancellor

O.Martin

C.Martin

Adibi

Brown

Flowers

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 8:03

1-10 VT 45 LH

2-4CU49LH

3-5 50 LH

4-6VT49RH

Taylor passes complete on the left flat to Harper for6
Lewis up the middle for loss of 1
Taylor sacked for a loss of 1
Bowden punts 51 yards into the end zone for a touchback

Sapp
Scott

Vincent

CLEMSON BALL 6:32

1-10 CU 20 M

2-10 CU 20 M

3-16 CU 14 LH

4-16 CU 14 LH

Harper scrambles, throw the ball out of bounds
Harper laterals to Spiller for loss of 6 (yardage to Harper)
Harper passes incomplete on the left sideline to Kelly
Maners punts 51, fair catch by Royal

C.Martin

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 5:28

1-10 VT 35 LH

2-10 VT 35 LH

3-10 VT 35 LH

4-10 VT 35 LH

Ore off left tackle for 0

Taylor scrambles right, passes incomplete out of bounds to Royal
Taylor off left tackle forO
Bowden punts 51, Kelly returns fro the CU 14 to the CU 13, loss of 1

Billie

Jackson

CLEMSON BALL 4:10

1-10CU13RH

2-9 CU 14 M

1-10 CU 24 RH

2-10CU24RH

1-10 CU 35 LH

2-10 CU 35 LH

1-10VT33M

2-10VT33M

3-16VT39M
4-14 VT 37 RH

1-GVri0LH

Davis off left tackle fori

Harper passes complete on the right side to Grisham for 10
Harper passes complete over the middle to Kelly
Harper passes complete to the left to Grisham for 11
Harper passes incomplete down the right sideline to Harris
Harper completes screen pass on the right side to Kelly for 32
Harper passes incomplete down the left sideline to Grisham
Harper sacked for a loss of 6
Harper passes complete on the right side to Linthicum for 2
Harper passes complete on the left side to Grisham for 27
Harper scrambles around left end for 7

O.Martin

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

Adibi FIRST DOWN PASS

Brown

C.Martin

Hams

O.Martin

FIRST DOWN PASS

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER VIRGINIA TECH 31, CLEMSON 8



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Ciemson, SC)

VT cu

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS(NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards

Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

31 8

6 14

26-55 20-5

68 262

12-6-0

38-123

50-29-2

70-267

0-0 0-0

4-126

3-140

3-51

4-69

2-32 0-0

7-46.3

2-0

7-48.0

2-1

5-40 5-41

18:04

1 of 10

Oof 0:

26:56

1 of 14

1of2

1-1 2-3

Virginia Tech Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
11 48 6 42 0 14 3.8

14 17 3 14 0 4 1.0

1  0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
5  10 1 9 0 5 1.8
6  9 6 3 0 5 0.5

9  20 27 -7 0 7 -0.8

Taylor, T
Ore, B

Lewis, K

Davis, J
Spiller, C
Harper, C

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

68 1 22 2

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
Taylor, T 6-12-0 Harper, C

TEAM

29-49-2

0-1-0

262 0 32

0  0 0

3

0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long

10 97 0 27

5  84 0 32

5  44 0 21

5  19 0 8

Harper, J

Hyman, J
Morgan, J

3 33 1 21 Grisham, T

Kelly, A
Ashe, T

Spiller, C

2 31 0

4  0

22

1 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
7  336 48.0 52 1 0

No. Yards TD Long

3  51 0 38

Bowden. B 7  324 46.3 57 2  3 Maners, J

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

3  117 1

9  0

82

1 9

Punt Returns

Royal, E
Harris, V

Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

, 2 40 0 34

1  100 1 100

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
4  69 0 30Morgan, J

Harris, V
Spiller, C

/

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Adibi, X
Martin. O
Hall, V
Chancellor, K

9-0 9 0.0 2.0 Billie, T
Watkins, N

Sapp, R
Clemons, C

5-2 7 0.0 0.0
7-2 9 0.0 0.0 4-3 7 0.0 0.0
5-3 8 0.0 1.0 4-1 5 1.0 1.0
5-0 5 0.0 0.0 3-1 4 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:50 VT - Parker. DJ 32 yd interception return (Dunlevy, J kick)
06:11 VT - Duhlevy. |32 yd field goal, 6-28 2,51

'  04:48 VT - Royal, E 82 yd punt return (Dunlevy,  J kick)
2nd 07;16 CU - BuchhQlz.lM 33 yd field goal, 10-41 2.57

06:59 VT - Harris. V 100 yd kickoff return (Dunlevy, J kick)
03:36 CU - Merling, P safety
02:17 VT - Harper, J 21 yd pass from Taylor, T (Dunlevy, J kick), 5-49 0:52
00:07 CU - Buchholz, M 30 yd field goSt, 10-572:1!;) i

7-0

10-0

17-0

17-3

24-3

24-5

31-5

31-8



Virginia Tech vs. Clemson
Fourth Quarter

2-G VT 3 LH

3-GVT3RH

4-G VT 3 RH

Davis around right end for 0
Harper passes incomplete to Kelly in the end zone
Harper passes complete over the middle to Grisham for 3 and a TD
14 plays, 87 yards, 4; 58 elapsed
Buchhoiz kicks the extra point
VIRGINIA TECH 31, CLEMSON 15

C.Martin

14:12 remaining

Buchhoiz kicks off... Morgan returns from the goal line to the VT 12, 12 yards
1-10 VT 12 RH Taylor scrambles right for 5
2-5 VT 17 RH Ore off left tackle for loss of 4
3-9 VT 13 RH

4-12VT9RH

Jackson

SappTaylor passes complete to Ore on the right side for loss of 3, pressure by Butler Sapp
Bowden punts 47, Spiller returns from the CU 43 to the CU 47,4 yards

CLEMSON BALL 11:56

1-10CU47LH Harper passes incomplete to Kelly on the left sideline
The was reviewed by the replay booth and overruled, 11-yard complete
Harper passes complete over the middle to Kelly for 24
Harper passes incomplete to Kelly on the left sideline
Harper passes complete to Kelly on the left flat for 7
Harper passes incomplete to Grisham in the end zone
Harper passes complete to Spiller in the enc zone for an apparent touchdown
Spiller is ruled to go out of bounds and come back in for the catch

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS
1-10VT43LH

1-10VT19LH

2-10VT19LH
3-3VT12LH

4-3VT12LH

Flowers

Chancellor

PBU by C.Martin

VIRGINIA TECH BALL 10:27

1-10VT12RH
2-10VT12RH

3-4VT18M

1-10 CU 30 RH

2-8 CU 28 RH

3-10 CU 30 RH
4-10 CU 30 RH

Taylor scrambles, throws the ball out of bounds, pressure by Sapp
Ore up the middle for 6
Taylor scrambles around right end for 52
Lewis off right tackle for 2
Taylor scrambles up the middle for loss of 2
Lewis off right guard for 0
Dunlevy kicks a 47-yard field goal
7 plays, 58 yards, 3:17 elapsed
VIRGINIA TECH 34, CLEMSON 15

Chancellor
Hamlin

Murchison

Billie, Sapp
Lewis, Jackson
7:10 remaining

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Develli kicks off

1-10 CU 36 RH
2-10 CU 36 RH

3-10 CU 36 RH
4-3 CU43M

1-10CU49LH

2-4VT45M

Palmer returns from the CU 25 to the CU 36,11 yards
Harper passes incomplete down the right sideline to Grisham
Harper passes incomplete on the right sideline to Kelly
Harper passes complete over the middle to Harris for 7
Harper passes complete over the middle to Kelly for 6
Harper scrambles up the middle for 6
Harper passes incomplete over the middle to Grisham
Virginia Tech penalized 12 yards for pass interference
Harper passes complete on the left side to Grisham 20
Clemson P5nalized 10 yards for holding
Harper passes complete on the left side to Kelly for 25
Harper passes incomplete on the left side to Grisham
Harper passes incomplete on the left side to Davis
Harper passes complete to the left comer of the end zone to Kelly for 18 and a TD
Harper passes complete to Grisham in the middle for the 2-point PAT
9 plays, 64 yards, 2:41 elapsed
VIRGINIA TECH 34, CLEMSON 23

Parker

Harris FIRST DOWN PASS
Hail

FIRST DOWN PENALTY1-10 VT 33 LH

1-20VT43LH

1-10VT18LH

2-10 VT 18 LH

3-10VT18LH

Chancellor

PBUbyAdibi
FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
4:29 remaining

Early kicks off... onside recovered by Adibi at the cu 42
1-10CU42RH

2-9CU41 M

1-10 CU 20 LH

2-8 CU 18 M

1-G CU 9 LH

2-G CU 6 LH

3-G CU 6 LH

Ore up the middle for 1
Taylor around leftendfor21
Ore off right tackle for 2
Ore up the middle for 9, fumble caused by Hamlin, recovered by Ore
Ore up the middle for 3
Ore off right guard for 0
Ore off left tackle for 2
Clemson penalized 2 yards for face mask
Ore off right guard for 2 and a TD

Hamlin

Hamlin

Billie, Watkins
FIRST DOWN RUSH

Clay, Hamlin
Jackson, Watkins

3-G CU 2 LH 0:50 remaining



Dunlevy kicks the extra point
8 plays, 42 yards, 3:39 elapsed
VIRGINIA TECH 41, CLEMSON 23

Develli kicks off... Linthicum returns from the CU 22 to the CU 29
1-10 CU 29 RH

2-13 CU 26 RH
Harper sacked for a loss of 3
Harper passes complete to Spillerfor 10

Worlids

Hall

END OF THE GAME VIRGINIA TECH 41, CLEMSON 23



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson
SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOP
Team Qtr Spot Time

COO 13:50 ‘TOUCHDOWN
V50 i0;33

Cl 4 06:11

COO 04:48

VI8 01:37

C36 13:21

C44 10:13

COO 06:59

VOO 03:36

" COO : 02:17
V25 00:00

;C45 11:11
V49 06:32

V35 04:10 Punt
V10 11:56

C30 07:10
COO 00:50

Punt

‘FIELD GOAL

‘TOUCHDOWN
Punt

Punt

Punt

•TOUCHDOWN
‘SAFETY

TOUCHDOWN
End of half

Punt

Punt

Punt

•FIELDGOAL
‘TOUCHDOWN

VT 1st COO 13:50

V45 12:13

C42 09:02

COO 04:48

VI6 02:48

C46 00:23

2nd C45 11:25

COO 06:59

V02 04:50

C49 03:09 ' 7Furnit3le
V25 00:07 Kickoff

3rd' V34 15:00 ; : Kickoff
V45 08:03

V35 05:28
4th V12 14:12

Intercep

Downs

Punt

Kickoff

tion
Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

interception
Punt

Kickoff

Punt

0 - 0

3 - 5

6 - 28

0-0

3 - 2

4 - 10

3 - 1

0:00VT

1:40VT

2:51VT

0:00VT

1:11VT

2:02VT

1:12VT
0 V 0

3 - (2)
5 - 49 : 0:52
0-0

6 , :- . 21 /3:49
3 - 4

0:00
1:14

0:07

1:31

VT

VT . T

VT

VT

VT

V12 10;27 bbwH$T
KickoffC42 04:29

VT
3 - 0

3 - (2)
7 - 58

8 - 42

1:18VT

2:16VT

3:17VT

3:39

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Virginia Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half TotalTime of possession
3rd down conversions

06:05 05:21 06:38 09:12 11:26 15:50 27:16
0-3 0-3 1-4 2-4 0-6 3-8 3-14Average field position

4th down conversions
V43 V46 V38 V27 V45 V32 V40
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOP
Team Qtr

CU 1st C19 15:00

e20 13:Si3^
C20 10:33

Kickoff

Kickoff
CIO 13:50

C2T 12:13
C26 09:02

C3G 04:48 Punt
C25 02:48

Interc

Punt

Punt

eption
Punt

3 - (9)
3 - 1

3 - 6

3 ;-. 0 1:23
3-5

■.:3. . :..;i:14-
4-4

10 - 41
5 - 29
2 - 2 '

10 - 57
9 - 35 : 3:08'
3 - (6)

14 -;87 4:58

1:10
1:37
1:31

2:00

1:56
2:57
2 09
0:27
2:10

1:04

CU
CU Punt
CU C30 06:11 i Kifekbff

04:48
01:37
13:21
10:13
06:59

03:36 '
02:17
1111
06:32
04:10
11:56
07:10
00:50

Kickoff
Punt
Punt
Punt

CU C20

" '
Kickoff
Kickoff,,..,.:.;..
Kickoff
Punt
Punt
Ptifit
Punt
Kickoff
Kickoff

CU C24 C31 00:23: interceptidn
11:25
0716
04:50
03:09
00:07

Punt
•FIELD GOAL
Punt
Fumble ' '

CU 2nd C05 C09
CU ©43 Vie
CU C20 C49
CU C47' C49 -

‘FIELD GOAL
Downs
Punt

■t

CU C30 V13
CU 3rd C20 V45«

Cl 4 05:28
VOO : 14:1211TOUCHDOWN
VI2 10:27 Downs

CU C20
CU - ©TO
CU 4th C47

6 - 41 1:29CU C36 VOO 04:29 ■/ ‘TOUCHDOWN
00:00 End of half

9 T 64 : ;
2 - 7

241CU C29 C36 0:50

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

14:10 32:44
Time of possession
3rd down conversions
Average field position
4th down conversions

08:55 09:39 08:22 05:48 18:34
0-6 1-5 0-3 1-4 1-11 1-7 2-18
C22 C29 Cl 7 C37 C25 C27 C26
0-0 0-0 1-2 2-3 0-0 3-5 3-5



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Ciemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOP
Team Qtr

CU 1st Cl 9 15:00 Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

CIO 13:50

COO 13:50

C21 12:13

V50 10:33

C26 09:02

Interception
‘TOUCHDOWN

3 - (9) 1:10
0 - 0 0:00

3- 1 1:37

3 - 5 1:40

3 - 6 1:31

6 - 28 2:51

3 - 0 1:23

0-0 0:00

3 - 5 2:00

3-2 1:11

3 - 7 1:14

4- 10 2:02

4-4 1:56

3 ̂ 1

10-41 2:57

0-0 0:00

5 - 29 2:09

3.(2) 1:14
2 - 2 0:27

5 - 49 0:52
10 - 57 2:10

0 - 0 : 0:07
6 - 21 3:49

9 - 35 3:08

3 - 4 1:31

3 - (6) 1:04
3 - 0 1:18

14 - 87 4:58

3 - (2) 2:16
6-41 1:29

7 - 58 3:17

9-64 ;2;41:
8 - 42 3:39

7  0-50

1:12

2:

VT COO 13:50

13:50

12:13

10:33

C42 09:02

06:11

04:48

04:48

V16 02:48 Punt-.

01:37

C20

V45

C20

C30

COO

C20

C24 Punt

CU Punt
VT Punt
CU Punt
VT Cl 4 06:11

04:48

04:48

02:48

yi8 01:37

C30

COO

C25

‘FIELD GOAL
CU Punt
VT ‘TOUCHDOWN
CU Punt
VT Punt
CU

Interception
Punt

C31 00:23 Interception
C36v 13:21 : Punt

11:25

10:13

C09 Punt

C44 Punt

VT C46 00:23

C05 13:21

C45 11:25 Punt

C43 10:13 Punt

COO 06:59 Kickoff

C20 06:59 Kickoff

V02 04:50

C47 03:36

C49 03:09

C30 02:17

Punt ,
Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

CU 2nd

VT

CU 07:16

06:59

04:50

VOO 03:36 ‘SAFETY

03:09

V16 ‘FIELD G

COO

C49 Punt

C49 Fumble

OAL

‘TOUCHDOWN
VT

CU

VT

V25 00:07 Kickoff
3rd V34 15:00

C20 11:11

V45 08:03

Kickoff

Punt'
Downs

CU

COO 02:17 ‘TOUCHDOWN
00:07V13 ‘FIELD GOAL

VT

CU

End of fialf

Punt

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

VT V25 00:00

C45 11:11

V45 08:03

V49 06:32

Cl 4 05:28

V35 04:10

VOO 14:12 *TOUCHDOWN
V10 11:56 Punt

VT

C20 06:32 Punt

V35 05:28

CIS 04:10

V12 14:12

C47 11:56 Punt

VI2 10:27 Downs

C36 07;10: ; Kidkdfr
C42 04:29 Kickoff

029:-60:50^^^^^^^^^^^^.^^^^

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

CU

VT

CU

VT

CU

VT 4th

CU VI2 10:27 Downs

07:10

0429

00:50

‘FIELD GVT C30 OAL

‘Touchdown
‘TOUCHDOWN

036 , 00:00 End of half

VOO

COO

CU

VT

CU



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBHSolo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds
7

## Virginia Tech

9  Hall, V

11 Adibi.X

90 Martin, O

17 Chancellor, K
18 Flowers, B
41 Martin, C

25 Parker, DJ
1  Harris, V
99 Powell, C
47 Brown, N
16 Luckett,Z

49 Ellis, C
35 Pickle, b
33 Warren, Sr
21 Carmichael, R

3t Moipari;©
27 Cheeseman, J
43 Wotilds, 3 ' ̂

 4 11

9  1 10

7  2 9 -

7  0 7 -

6  1 7 -

5  0 5

4  0 4 -

3  1 4 - -

2  2 4 -

2  : 1 3 : 2;0^12 i :

2  0 2 -

'^ .2 ■ ';i;(P9: -y • ■■ ■: -iiO-g-
1  0 1 - -
1 0 1 ,
1 0 1 -

-V 4 vy' : .
1  0 1 -

■  ■ ly- '-: yo'"' -" M y' Myo-s y-.yy: 1.0-3
1 0 1

■ ^4■,r^.6yy■y "1 ■ y^^^yv. ■-/

1.0-1
2.0-7

2.0-5
1.0-6

1.0-1
2.0-12

1
1

2
2

1-32 2
1-0 1

 V 1

1  1-0

97 Bowden, B
89 Houseright, jy-
83 Wheeler, S
80 Dillard^.B
40 Gorham, B
22 Vimil.S

1 0 1
-/.ly y 0 ■ 1 y-:.

0 1 1

65 15 80 4.0-24Totals 11.0-44 1  1-0 2-32 9  0 2

## Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH
20 Billie, T
32 Watkins, N
25 Hamlin, M
91 jacksdh, Ra
7 Sapp, R
97 Scott, D „
18 Butler, C
38 Chancellor, C : '
22 Clemons, C
45 Arincent, CT-
43 Clay, A
94 Merling, P
44 Cooper, S
■24y^ex#idet,:l<:y-yy^
8 Cumbie, J
iCySilcHrfCW-''
2 McDaniel, D
49 Mariersyyt-yy
36 Maxwell, B
23 Russell, C
57 Murchison. A

y

8  3 11 1.0-2 1
5  5 10' :
5  3 8

■: - y - 7 :

iV

1

1
5 2 7 1.0-0 2.0-12

:yicpiy-
1 1

-.5:.
4 0 4 1.0-3

4 - :-1: -
3 1 4
2:-: : ^2y y- y-:;' 4 ^ -lyo-iy y .^y- -: -:yt,o-f
1  2 3 . .
1  2 3 1,0-5 1.0-5
2  0 2

■  '.j'
:T-:

1
■ -*

'•••■V
- , yifi.’

1 0 1
■T:y:: yP;:y ::Ty ■ *4:

1 0 1 1.0-3
?; y;-

0 1 1 / -

:«y^yvytyyy y;yTyyyyy^;syy:;/:£;:;:yyy-‘^:yy
0 1 1

Totals 51 30 81 3.0-6 8.0-27 2  0-0 0-0 1 0 4



Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#14 Virginia Tech vs #22 Clemson (Oct 06, 2007 at Ciemson, SC)

ClemsonVirginia Tech

Pos m OFFENSE

LT 76 Brown, D
LG 64 Graham, R
C  58 Shuman, R

Render, S

Marshman, N
Wheeler, S
Boone, G

2  Morgan, dv ■

Taylor, T
TB 28 , ;
FLK 4 Royal, E

RG 70

RT 67

TE 83

TE 8

SE

QB 5

Pos ## OFFENSE

79 Richardson, B
LG 68 McDuffie, C
C  65 Austin, T
RG 74 Pilgrim, B
RT 67 Capote, C
TE 86 Palmer, M

Robinson, A
TE 88 Linthicum, B
WR 80 Kelly, A

10; G;,::;
Davis, J

LT

TE 84

QB

RB 1

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 49 Ellis, C
09 P^

DT 59 Booker, B
DE 90 Martin,
OLB 41 Martin, C
ILB: 9r HatIrV : :
ILB 11 Adibi, X
FCB; 1 ;. LRarrjsvHV;;.:
ROV 17

DT

Chancellor

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 94 Meriing, P
MG 97 Scott, b ;

Jackson, Ra
BE; 7 Sapp, R
SLB 20 Billie, T
MLB 46
WLB 32

CB; 38: ; ■ Cha

Hamlin, M
FS^ 22 ; i Clemons, G -
CB 18 Butler, C

DT 91

Vincent, C
Watkins, N

CAT 25, K
25 Parker, Dj,:;,

Flowers, B

FS

BCB 18

14-Throckmorton, G, 16-Luckett, Z, 19-Hyman, J, 20-Lewis, K, 21-Carmichael R
HA 27-Cheeseman, J, 31-Morgan, D, 33-Warren, Br, 35-Pickle, D, 39-Weatherford’ c’40-Gorham, B, 43-Wonlds, J, 44-Perez, D, 45-Sturdivant, P, 47-Brown, N, 48-Younger, K, 51-Welsh ’ ’
53-Reidy, M, 54-McMillin, B, 66-Holland, B, 75-Robertson, K, 80-Dillard, B, 81-Harper, J, 85-Finnegan M
88-Smith, A, 89-Houseright, J, 91-Graves, J, 92-Dunievy, J, 95-Thompson, C, 97-Bowden, B, 98-Develli, j.

M,

D, 6-Ford, J, 8-Cutnbie, J, 12-Gilchrist, M, 13-Grisham, T, 14-Buchholz Wl 16-Wade M
17-Wade, C, 21-Dye, X, 23-Russell, C, 24-Aiexander, K, 26-Harris, L, 27-Chambers, S, 28-Spiller C ' ’ ’
33-Conner, K, 35-Macko, P, 36-Maxwell, B, 41-Pearson, A, 43-Clay, A, 44-Cooper, S, 47-Miller J ’ ^
48-Campbell, J. 49-Maners. J, 50-McKisslc, J, 54-Leonard, C, 55-Hutchinson, B, 57-Murchison A ’
71-Humphries, B, 76-Lambert, C, 82-Barry, D, 87-Ashe, T, 89-Chavis, M, 90-Brown, ’ ’K, 92-Nobles. K.




